

Disaster Management Department- NCRMP final payment to M/s CMS for Supply Installation,Testing, and Commissioning for implementation of EWDS and its last mile connectivity- sanctioned-Orders issued

DISASTER MANGEMENT(A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.850/2024/DMD Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 20-11-2024

Read 1 G O (Rt)No.960/2020/DMD dated 4/12/2020.

- 2. G.O.(Rt) No.411/2023/DMD dated 27-06-2023.
- 3 Letter NO. MTO V/ 169/2021/Admin dated 09.10.2024 from Member secretary, KSDMA.
- 4 Minutes of the the State Executive Committee (SEC) Meeting held on 24/10/2024.

ORDER

As per the Govt Order read as 1st paper above, revised administrative sanction was accorded for NCRMP-EWDS(Component A) for an amount of 78,59,89,615/-(Rupees Seventy Eight Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Fifteen only) for Supply, Installation, Testing, and Commissioning for Implementation of EWDS and its Last Mile Connectivity including Operation and Maintenance (O&M) for 2years and an amount of Rs. 642534135/- has been paid to M/s CMS Computers in this regard.

The Technical Support Group, after detailed scrutiny, recommended to sanction an amount of Rs. 5,05,31,877/-(Rupees Five Crore Five Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Seven only) towards the final payment for the implementation of the EWDS phase of the NCRMP II project to M/s CMS Computers. The matter was placed before the state executive committee meeting read above .

As per the minutes read as 4th paper above, State Executive Committee of KSDMA has agreed to release an amount of Rs. 5,05,31,877- from the SDRF to the bank Account of NCRMP for the final payment to M/s CMS Computers.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release an amount Rs 5,05,31,877((Rupees Five Crore Five Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Seven only) from SDRF to the bank account of NCRMP for the final payment to M/s CMS for Supply Installation,Testing, and Commissioning for implementation of EWDS and its last mile connectivity.

> (By order of the Governor) TINKU BISWAL PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

The State Project Manager NCRMP The Accountant Generala(A&E) Thiruvananthapuram Commissioner Disaster Management

Member Secretary, KSDMA

Information officer, Web & New Media, I&PRD Stock File/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer